
 

Oromia Irrigation & Pastoralist Development Bureau (OIPDB) 

invite sealed bids interested eligible & qualified bidders 

(Contractors) the Procurement of Hidha Hirbi Micro Dam 

Irrigation 
 

 

 

Bid closing date 

on the Ethiopian Herald after 21 working days & closed on the next working day at 4:00 

Local time 

Bid opening date 

The opening time will be at 4:30 
 

Published on 

Ethiopian Herald (Jan 02, 2024) 
 

Posted 

on Jan 02 2024 
 

Bid document price 

1000.00 Birr 
 

Bid bond 

300,000.00 Birr 
 

Region 

Addis Ababa 
 

 

 

Invitation to Bids (Open Bid Tender) 

 
Procuring Entity: Oromia Irrigation & Pastoralist Development Bureau OIPDB IFB 

 
Number : OIPDB 001/2023 

Contract title - Works 

Country: Ethiopia 

Procurement Method: Open Competitive Bidding National 

 
1. Oromia Irrigation & Pastoralist Development Bureau (OIPDB) invites sealed bids 

from interested eligible & qualified bidders (Contractors) Having Category renewed 



 

trade license & above for the Procurement of Hidha Hirbi Micro Dam Irrigation. 

 
2. Bidders have the option to bid the following: 

 

No. Description 

of Works 

Procurement 

Identification 

No 

Zone Woreda Kebele Contractors 

Grade 

01 Micro Dam 

Irrigation 

OIPDB 

001/2023 

NCB 

Borena Dhas Dhas 

PA 

WWC/WWGC- 

3 & above 

3. Interested eligible bidders may obtained further information by inspecting the bid 

document from at local time 2:30 up to 06:30 & in the afternoon from 7:30 PM 11:00 

Monday to Friday at the address given below. 

4. The bidding document in English & Afan Oromo may be Purchased by interested 

eligible upon the submission of written application to the address below & upon 

payment of a non-refundable fee of ETB 1000 (one thousand) 

5. Bidder's documentary requirements Include Category of Renewed trade license 

Tax Clearance & Vat registration & Certificate of compliance. 

6. Bid will publicly opened in the presence of the bidders representative who choose 

to attend in person at the address below from the date of announcement on the 

Ethiopian Herald after 21 working days & closed on the next working day at 

Local time 4:00 & The opening time will be at 4:30. 

7. All Bids must be accompanied baa bid Security in the form of CPO Or Bank 

Guaranty amount of ETB 300,000 (Three hundred thousand birr) in the name of 

Oromia Irrigation & Pastoralist Development Bureau (OIPD). 

8. The Bureau reserves to reject any or all bids. 

 
Address Finfinne: 

 
Lafto Sub city Woreda 04 around Sarbet 

 
Oromia Irrigation & Pastoralist Development Bureau Room of 

 

Procurement & Finance Director Building 6th
 Floor



 

 


